
2023‐24 Regional Chair InformaƟon 
 

Central Illinois Valley 
Chair: Joseph Sander, Asst. Superintendent 
District: Morton CUSD 709 
Email: joseph.sander@mcusd709.org 
Phone:  
Board of Director Liaison: Melissa Morgese 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

DuPage 
Co‐Chair: Brian O'Keeffe, Asst. Supt./Business OperaƟons 
District: Wheaton CUSD 200 
Email: brian.okeeffe@cusd200.org 
Phone: (630) 682‐2025 
Co‐Chair: CurƟs Saindon, Asst. Supt./Business, CSBO 
District: Woodridge Elem. SD 68 
Email: saindonc@woodridge68.org 
Phone: (630) 795‐6821 
Board of Director Liaison: Alicia Cieszykowski 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: Open 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

East Central 
Chair: Linda Matkowski, Chief Financial Officer 
District: Champaign CUSD 4 
Email: matkowli@u4sd.org 
Phone: (217) 351‐3825 
Board of Director Liaison: Melissa Morgese 
DAA Delegate: Heather Smith 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

EgypƟan 
Chair: Stephani McCaughan, Finance Officer 
District: Carterville CUSD 5 
Email: smccaughan@cartervilleschools.org 
Phone: (618) 985‐4826 
Board of Director Liaison: Frank Williams 
DAA Delegate: Ray Toliver 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

Fox River Valley 
Co‐Chair: Melissa Maeder, Business Services Supervisor 
District: Comm. Unit Sch. Dist. 303 
Email: melissa.maeder@d303.org 
Phone: (331) 228‐2594 
Chair: Daina Pflug, Business Manager, CSBO 
District: Central CUSD 301 
Email: daina.pflug@central301.net 
Phone: (847) 464‐4044 
Board of Director Liaison: Todd Drafall 
DAA Delegate: Kelly Simon 
DAA Alternate: 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

Illinois Valley 
Chair: Brian DeBernardi, Superintendent 
District: LaSalle Elem. SD 122 
Email: debernardib@lasalleschools.net 
Phone: (815) 223‐0786 
Board of Director Liaison: Eric DePorter 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

McHenry County 
Co‐Chair: Denise Levendoski, Shared Services Bus. Mgr./Treasurer 
District: Richmond‐Burton CHSD 157 & Nippersink SD 2 
Email: dlevendoski@rbchs.com 
Phone: (815) 678‐7583 
Co‐Chair: Catherine Nelson, Asst. Supt./Business, CSBO 
District: Crystal Lake CSD 47 
Email: canelson@d47.org 
Phone: (815) 788‐5021 
Board of Director Liaison: Anton Inglese 
DAA Delegate: Greg Brown 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

Mississippi Valley 
Chair: Zack Suhre, Chief School Business Official 
District: Granite City CUSD 9 
Email: zack.suhre@gcsd9.net 
Phone: (618) 451‐5800 
Board of Director Liaison: Kevin Werner 
DAA Delegate: Brian Arteberry 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

NIRT‐BA 
Chair: Steven Smidl, Business Manager, CSBO 
District: Coop. Assoc. for Special EducaƟon 
Email: ssmidl@casedupage.com 
Phone: (224) 588‐4006 
Board of Director Liaison: Kevin Werner 
DAA Delegate: Kathy Gavin 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

North Central Illinois Facility Professionals 
Co‐Chair: Daniel Opels, Exec. Dir./FaciliƟes 
District: Comm. Unit Sch. Dist. 300 
Email: daniel.opels@d300.org 
Phone: (847) 532‐6701 
Co‐Chair: Doug Renkosik, Dir./OperaƟons & Maintenance 
District: Huntley CSD 158 
Email: drenkosik@district158.org 
Phone: (847) 659‐6158 
Co‐Chair: David Schuh, Dir./OperaƟons 
District: Crystal Lake CSD 47 
Email: dsschuh@d47.org 
Phone: (815) 788‐5062 
Board of Director Liaison: Angela Smith 
DAA Delegate: Daniel Opels 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

North Eastern Illinois Facility Professionals 
Co‐Chair: Sean Smith, Dir./Buildings & Grounds 
District: Gurnee SD 56 
Email: ssmith@d56.org 
Phone: (847) 505‐1616 
Co‐Chair: Daniel Wagner, Dir./Buildings & Grounds 
District: Fremont SD 79 
Email: dwagner@fsd79.org 
Phone: (847) 566‐0169 
Board of Director Liaison: Raoul Gravel 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

North Shore Elementary 
Chair: Lyndl Schuster, Asst. Supt./Business Services, CSBO 
District: River Trails SD 26 
Email: lschuster@rtsd26.org 
Phone: (224) 612‐7302 
Board of Director Liaison: Edward Brophy 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

Northeastern 
Chair: John Filippi, Asst. Supt. for Finance & OperaƟons, CSBO 
District: Deerfield Public SD 109 
Email: jfilippi@dps109.org 
Phone: (847) 945‐1844 
Board of Director Liaison: Raoul Gravel 
DAA Delegate: Patrick Palbicke 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

Northwest Suburban 
Chair: Jordi Camps, Asst. Supt./Business Services, CFO 
District: East Maine SD 63 
Email: jcamps@emsd63.org 
Phone: (847) 493‐8402 
Board of Director Liaison: David Bein 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

Quad‐CiƟes 
Chair: Timothy Gronski, Chief School Business Official 
District: Geneseo CUSD 228 
Email: tgronski@geneseoschools.org 
Phone: (309) 945‐0450 
Board of Director Liaison: Michael Jacoby 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 



 

South Cook Illinois Facility Professionals 
Chair: Keith McLean, Dir./Buildings & Grounds 
District: Crete‐Monee CSD 201‐U 
Email: mcleank@cm201u.org 
Phone: (708) 367‐8210 
Board of Director Liaison: Sean Gordon 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

South East 
Chair: Cary Jackson, Superintendent 
District: Dieterich CUSD 30 
Email: cjackson@dieterichschools.org 
Phone: (217) 925‐5249 
Board of Director Liaison: Tamara Mitchell 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

South Suburban 
Chair: JusƟn Veihman, Chief School Business Official 
District: Palos CCSD 118 
Email: jveihman@palos118.org 
Phone: (708) 448‐4800 
Board of Director Liaison: Todd Drafall 
DAA Delegate: Andrew Ziegler 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
West Central 
Co‐Chair: Michael Curry, Chief OperaƟons Officer 
District: Decatur SD 61 
Email: mcurry@dps61.org 
Phone: (217) 362‐3021 
Co‐Chair: CharloƩe Montgomery, Chief School Business Official 
District: Ball Chatham CUSD 5 
Email: camontgomery@bcsd5.org 
Phone: (217) 483‐2416 
Board of Director Liaison: Frank Williams 
DAA Delegate: Lori Niemeier 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

West Cook 
Co‐Chair: Catherine Hannigan, Dir./Finance & OperaƟons, CSBO 
District: LaGrange Highlands SD 106 
Email: channigan@district106.net 
Phone: (708) 485‐3073 
Co‐Chair: Jennifer Hosty, Business Manager, CSBO 
District: Berwyn South SD 100 
Email: jhosty@bsd100.org 
Phone: (708) 303‐4008 
Board of Director Liaison: Anton Inglese 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: 
ASBO Liaison: 

 
West Cook Illinois Facility Professionals 
Co‐Chair: Jeanne Keane, Director of FaciliƟes 
District: West 40 Intermediate Service Center 2 
Email: jkeane@west40.org 
Phone: (224) 474‐5386 
Co‐Chair: Pat Rossi, Dir./Buildings & Grounds 
District: Ridgewood CHSD 234 
Email: prossi@ridgenet.org 
Phone: (708) 372‐3984 
Board of Director Liaison: Sean Gordon 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 



 
 

Western 
Chair: Crista Rigg, Business Manager 
District: West Prairie CSD 103 
Email: riggcr@wp103.org 
Phone: (309) 776‐3180 
Board of Director Liaison: Michael Jacoby 
DAA Delegate: Joel Murphy 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

Will County  
Chair: Phil Robb, Chief School Business Official 
District: Richland Grade SD 88A 
Email: probb@d88a.org 
Phone: (847) 894‐4720 
Board of Director Liaison: Alicia Cieszykowski 
DAA Delegate: Gary Grizaffi 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 

Will County Illinois Facility Professionals 
Chair: Jim Pierson, Dir./Buildings & Grounds 
District: Lockport SD 91 
Email: jpierson@d91.net 
Phone: (815) 838‐0737 
Board of Director Liaison: Tamara Mitchell 
DAA Delegate: OPEN 
DAA Alternate: OPEN 
ASBO Liaison: 
 
 


